

BAA-N00173-6101 – Amendment -- Questions and Answers

1. Has NRL outlined any desired specs for the Role 1 device; for example, size, sensitivity, specificity, speed of detection, multiplexing, etc?

*ANSWER: Specific technical requirements will be provided to potential offerors selected to submit a technical proposal as a result of white paper submissions.*

2. Can you confirm the schedule that wants testing by January, 2013?

*ANSWER: Yes, initial laboratory testing by Jan 2013.*

3. Can you elaborate on the connection between NRL and DTRA?

*ANSWER: NRL is acting as a technical agent of DTRA*

4. Is the funding at \$2MM per awardee or \$2MM for multiple awards?

*ANSWER: The funding is per award. It is anticipated to be approximately \$500K for the base award and the remaining \$1.5M projected between two options.*